

October 22, 2022

To
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip code: 541770

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
The Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400051
Scrip code: CREDITACC

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Publication- Q2 FY23 Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 47(1)(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper publication of the Q2 unaudited Financial Results of the Company, published today i.e. October 22, 2022, in Financial Express and Vishwavani (Kannada) newspapers.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours' Truly
For CreditAccess Grameen Limited

M. J. Mahadev Prakash
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

TPNODL

TP NORTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

(A Tata Power & Odisha Government Joint Venture)

Regd. Off: Cora Office, Janaganj, Remuna Gole, Balasore, Odisha-756019

CIN No.: U40106OR2022IS0035551; Website: www.tpnodl.com

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)
TP Northern Odisha Distribution Limited invites tender from eligible Bidders for the following:
Sl. No. Tender Enquiry No. Description
1 TPNODL/OT/2022-250000162 SITC of Dell Unity 880F 7.88TB ALL FLASH SSD UPG
2 TPNODL/OT/2021-22205 Compendium for Amendment of BOQ of the NIT-205 published on dated 02.10.2022 as Rate Contract for identification of households under BGJY scheme on lottery Basis may be read as NIT-TPNODL/OT/2021-2205-1

* MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha shall pay tender fee of Rs. 1,000/- including GST.
** EO is exempted for MSMEs registered in the State of Odisha
For more details like bid date, EMD, tender fee, bid opening date etc. of the Tenders, please visit 'Tender' section on TPNODL website https://tpnodl.com. Tender (Sr. No-1) shall be available on TPNODL website w.e.f. from 16.10.2022, however, Future communication / corrigendum to tender documents, if any, shall be available on website https://tpnodl.com. Head - Contracts

CREDITACCESS GRAMEEN LIMITED

Regd. & Cora Office: No. 49, 48th Cross, 8th Block, Jayanagar, (Next to Rajalakshmi Kalyana Mantap) Bengaluru KA-560070 IN
Website: www.creditaccessgrameen.in
CIN: L51216KA1991PLC053425

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022

Table with columns: Sl. No., Particulars, Quarter ended Sep 30, 2022, Half year ended Sep 30, 2022, Quarter ended Sep 30, 2021, Year ended March 31, 2022. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Profit before tax, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

For and on behalf of the Board of CreditAccess Grameen Limited
Sd/-
Udaya Kumar Hebbur
Managing Director & CEO

Date: October 21, 2022
Place: Bengaluru

Baroda BNP PARIBAS MUTUAL FUND

Investment Manager: Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited (AMC)
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U53991MH2003PTCL42972

Registered Office: Cresento, 7th Floor, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra - East, Mumbai - 400 051.
Website: www.barodabnpbaribas.in | Toll Free: 18002670189

NOTICE NO. 77/2022

Declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the designated Schemes of Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund (the Fund);
Notice is hereby given that the Trustees of the Fund have approved distribution under Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") options of the following Schemes at the stated rate per unit subject to available distributable surplus and fixed Thursday, October 27, 2022 as the Record Date.

Table with columns: Name of the Scheme, Name of Plans/Options, Face value per unit (IN ₹), NAV per unit October 20, 2022, Distribution per unit* (IN ₹). Rows include Baroda BNP Paribas Medium Duration Fund, Baroda BNP Paribas Low Duration Fund, etc.

*for the immediately following Business Day, if that day is not a Business Day.
The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower, depending on the distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

*Net distribution amount will be paid to unit holders under respective categories after deducting applicable taxes, if any.
For the units held in physical form, amount of distribution will be paid to all unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar at the close of business hours on the record date and for units held in demat form, the names appearing in the beneficial owners master with the Depository as on the record date shall be considered.

Pursuant to distribution under IDCW, NAV of the IDCW option of the scheme(s) would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

For Baroda BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited
(Formerly BNP Paribas Asset Management India Private Limited)
Investment Manager to Baroda BNP Paribas Mutual Fund

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

Adani mulls raising \$10 bn in fresh debt

The debt raising is separate to the company's plans to explore strategic equity investments in the group, the people said.

Oil Q2 profit misses estimates

This was supported by positive operating leverage and operational efficiencies in the retail segment, higher gas price realisation with an increase in ceiling price, and marginally higher volumes in the oil and gas segment, and an increase in Arpu (average revenue per unit) and customer

engagement in the digital services segment. However, the oil-to-chemical (O2C) segment's Ebitda was impacted by weak downstream chemical margins and the introduction of SAED, which was partially offset by firm transportation fuel margin. Excluding the impact of SAED, RIL's consolidated Ebitda came in at ₹38,702 crore, up 27.8% q-o-y.

The revenue of the O2C segment for the quarter increased by 32.5% q-o-y to over ₹1.59 trillion, primarily on account of higher crude oil prices. Segment revenues for oil and gas (exploration & production) increased by 134.4% q-o-y to ₹3,853 crore, led by higher production and improved gas price realisation. Exports from RIL's India

FROM THE FRONT PAGE

operations increased by 57.5% to ₹86,382 crore against ₹54,844 crore in the corresponding quarter of the previous year, mainly due to higher price realisations despite lower downstream product volumes.

The capital expenditure, including the exchange rate difference for the quarter, was ₹32,534 crore. Additionally, ₹88,078 crore was incurred towards the acquisition of spectrum by Reliance Jio Infocomm (RIIL). The gross debt as on September 30, 2022, was ₹2.99 trillion versus ₹2.66 trillion as on March 31, 2022. The company attributed the increase in debt to higher working capital with dislocation in energy markets, translation impact of foreign currency liabilities and first

instalment of the 5G spectrum payment acquired during the quarter. The company's net debt was at ₹93,253 crore as on September 30 versus ₹34,815 crore at the end of March.

Finance cost increased by 19.2% q-o-y to ₹4,554 crore against ₹3,810 crore in Q2 FY22 due to higher loan balances and tightening of monetary policy by the central bank. Cash and cash equivalents for RIL stood at ₹2 trillion at the end of September 2022 quarter.

Mukesh Ambani, CMD, RIL, said, "The performance of our O2C business reflects subdued demand and weak margin environment across downstream chemical products. Transportation fuel margins were better than last year but significantly lower sequentially. The segment performance was also impacted by the introduction of special additional excise duties during the quarter to ensure stable supply and lower volatility in the domestic market.

"Our domestic oil & gas business continued to deliver robust performance maintaining production at 19 MMSMD levels in the Q2. We also significantly enhancing energy security for the country. We are confident of commissioning MJ Fields by year end."

This Diwali, only the rich are on a spending spree

Headed that the premium and lifestyle segments are doing well, having high threshold to absorb inflation.

Commenting on the festive season, Nitin Biriya, vice-president, Infinit Mall, Mumbai, said, "The slow start to Diwali is expected as income is gradually diminishing and this year we have witnessed the festive spirit gain momentum. We have seen an increase in spending capacity for products as well as services. We are expecting steady growth in sales that will continue to grow the numbers as the month 2019. We expect an increase of approximately 30% in sales this year during the festive quarter."

Apple fairer than Google, says CCI

The CCI noted that Google's business model driven with an intent of increasing users on its platforms which give it an upper hand in showcasing its services such as its search browser and other apps first to the users through exclusive licensing agreements with hardware manufacturers.

Elaborating on industry trends during the quarter, Mehta said premium brands are growing at a faster rate than popular brands, while popular brands are growing faster than the mass brands. "Price point packs are growing faster and at the upper end, the ultra packs are growing faster. When times are tough, the poor get hit more and people with more disposable income look at a better value," Mehta said.

VIL's ₹1,600-crore debentures to ATC

The maximum term of OCD is 18 months from the date of issue and allotment of the first tranche of OCDs.

Direct tax mop-up may beat BE by 30%

Despite the excise duty on petrol and diesel in May that may lead to a revenue loss of ₹60,000-70,000 crore in FY23, the official said indirect tax receipts may be a little higher than the ₹1.3 trillion budgeted.

VIKAS LIFE CARE LIMITED

FORMERLY KNOWN AS VIKAS MULTICORP LIMITED
Registered Office: G-1/34/1, East Punjabi Bagh New Delhi West Delhi DL 110026
Website: www.vikalifcarelimited.com Email: cs@vikalifcarelimited.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

Table with columns: Particulars, Three Months Ended 30-Sep-22, 30-Jun-22, 30-Sep-21, Six Months Ended 30-Sep-22, 30-Sep-21, 31-Mar-22. Rows include Revenue from Operations, Total Comprehensive Income, Profit before tax, etc.

The Consolidated financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with IAS prescribed under Section 13 of the Companies Act 2013 (the Act) read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

happiest minds The Mindful IT Company

Born Digital . Born Agile
HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931
Regd. Office #53/1-A, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (near Madivala Police Station) Bengaluru 560 088, Karnataka, India

Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter ended 30.09.2022, Half year ended 30.09.2022, Quarter ended 30.09.2021. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:
Particulars: (a) Total Income from operations, (b) Profit before tax, (c) Profit After tax.

In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 (Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results) of Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiary (the "Holding Company" and its subsidiary together referred to as the "Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 20, 2022 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on October 20, 2022 has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share of face value Rs. 2/- for the financial year 2022-23. Record date for the purpose of interdividend has been fixed on November 03, 2022 and the dividends will be paid on and after November 15, 2022. A detailed note with regard to applicability of tax rates for various categories of members and the documents that need to be submitted for full or lower tax rate has been provided on the Company's website at https://www.happiestminds.com/investor-disclosures.

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

